South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 10:01:19 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H 3239 General Bill, By Witherspoon
Summary: No More Homeless Pets special license plates

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-9600, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO "NO MORE
HOMELESS PETS" LICENSE PLATES, THE FEES FOR THESE LICENSE PLATES, AND THE SPECIAL FUND TO
SUPPORT LOCAL ANIMAL SPAYING AND NEUTERING PROGRAMS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE RATHER THAN THE STATE VETERINARIAN IS AUTHORIZED TO DESIGNATE THE USES OF MONIES
IN THE SPECIAL FUND AND TO RECEIVE SPECIAL FUND MONIES FOR ADMINISTERING THE PROGRAM.

01/11/05
01/11/05
03/09/05
03/10/05
03/10/05
03/11/05
03/15/05
03/15/05

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-141

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-141
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-2
Read second time HJ-16

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-18

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-13

Page 1 of 1



