

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H 3239 General Bill, By Witherspoon

Summary: No More Homeless Pets special license plates

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-9600, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO "NO MORE HOMELESS PETS" LICENSE PLATES, THE FEES FOR THESE LICENSE PLATES, AND THE SPECIAL FUND TO SUPPORT LOCAL ANIMAL SPAYING AND NEUTERING PROGRAMS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE RATHER THAN THE STATE VETERINARIAN IS AUTHORIZED TO DESIGNATE THE USES OF MONIES IN THE SPECIAL FUND AND TO RECEIVE SPECIAL FUND MONIES FOR ADMINISTERING THE PROGRAM.

01/11/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-141
01/11/05	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-141
03/09/05	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-2
03/10/05	House	Read second time HJ-16
03/10/05	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-18
03/11/05	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
03/15/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
03/15/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-13